Information of Internal Complaint Committee of Family Court, Surendranagar

1. <u>Details of designated persons and member of the Internal Complaint Committee with e-</u> <u>mail ids and contact number</u>:-

Sr. No.	Name & Designation	Committee Designation	Contact Number	E-mail id
1.	Ms. H.J. Bhensjaliya Bench Clerk Gr. I, Family Court, Surendranagar	Chariperson	9913581089	panaraharshaben@gmail.com
2.	Mr. H.P. Tejwani English Stenographer Gr I Family Court, Surendranagar	Member	9460551361	hem200654@gmail.com
3.	Ms. Riddhi Aniyaliya Data Entry Operator, Family Court, Surendranagar	Member	7567485096	riddianiyaliya2001@gmail.com
4.	Ms. N.A. Thakar Advocate, Surendranagar	Member	8401258541	thakernita3636@gmail.com

2. E-mail address for submitting online complaint:-

Online complaint can be submitted on the E-mail address of this Office:-<u>fcourt-srn@gujarat.gov.in</u>

3. Relevant rules and regulation:-

The Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013.